APN: 1419-01-701-020 **R.P.T.T.:** \$2,964.00 Escrow No.: 21017104-CD When Recorded Return To:

Russell Hoeltzel and Carol Hoeltzel 3668 Cherokee Drive

3668 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Russell Hoeltzel and Carol Hoeltzel 3668 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-968153

RPTT:\$2964.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,004.00 Pgs=2

05/27/2021 08:22 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lisa Lippincott, Successor Trustee of The Abby Lippincott Trust

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Russell Hoeltzel and Carol Hoeltzel, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M., further described as follows:

Parcel C, as shown on Parcel Map for Donald W. & Beverly Swezey, filed for record September 20, 1979, in Book 979, Page 1651, as Document No. 36909, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1419-01-702-020

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

•	
Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 21017104-CD
Dated this 24 day of May, 2021	
The Abby Lippincott Trust  BY: Lisa Lippincott  Lisa Lippincott  Successor Trustee	
STATE OF Arizons	
COUNTY OF MGYICOPS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 24 d Lippincott, as Successor Trustee of The Abby Lippincott Trust.  Useful Roman Company Public	ay of MGY, 202( by Lisa
ELIZABETH ROMERO  Notary Public - Arizona  Maricopa County  Commission # 555208  My Commission Expires November 30, 2022	

-	Assessor 1419-01-	ON OF VAL Parcel Num	ber(s)	the title and th							
2.	Type of P	roperty:				ſĩ	FOR RE	CORDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
a) c) e) g)	☐ Apt. E	nt Land o/Twnhse Bldg. ultural ::	d) f) h)	Sgl. Fa 2-4 Plex Comm'l Mobile I	c /Ind'l	ce	Docume Book _ Date of	ent/Instrumer	nt No.: Page	\\	
						Ľ	Notes:				
		/alue/Sale P				and the same of th			00.00		
	<ul> <li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)</li> </ul>							(\$0.00)			
		er Tax Value		_		1					
		roperty Tran		ax Due:				\$2,964	4.00		
4.		PTION CLA			1	1		)			
		fer Tax Exer			7%	ction:	<b>N</b>	<del></del>			
	•	in Reason fo		• —		<u> </u>			-/		
5.		terest: Perc	_	_		76.	-	V ,			
375. supp parti resu	110, that orted by o es agree t It in a pena	the informa locumentation the disallowantly of 10% of	tion pron if can ance of the ta	ovided is o alled upon to of any claim ax due plus	correct to the substantial control of the control o	he bes ate the on, or 1% per	st of the inform: other d r month	eir informati ation provide eterminatior	on and be ed herein. of additio to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS lief, and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may 5.030, the Buyer	
		Werd				<b>N</b>	1	Capacity: E	7%	ent	
_			, ,			$\lambda$		Capacity:			
SEL	(R	ANTOR) INF EQUIRED) Lisa Lippino			stae of	BUY		ANTEE) INF (REQUIRED		<u>N</u>	
Pri		The Abby Li			2166 01	Print	Name:	Russell Hoe	eltzel and C	Carol Hoeltzel	
		801 Montgo	i.	76	- III ava	Addre	1	3668 Cherc			
City		San Francis	75.			City:		Carson City	1		
Sta		CA		Zip: 94133		State	See	Nevada		89705	
			_			- Andrewson of the Control of the Co		seller or bu	iyer)		
الأحوال	nt Name:	Firet Cent	leinne	Title Compa	any of Neva	nda F	Esc. #·	21017104-0	D-004-12		
				Or, Ste 110	any or ivova	. <u></u> L	_00. TF.		VVI 14		
Adi Cit	dress:	Reno	zaiue L		State: NV			89509			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED